10-27-2003





102583827

THE PTO-1595 A PTO-1595 COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): WIESTAW KRAMSKI JOACHIM SCHWEIZER EWALD FRETZ	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KRAMSKI GMBH Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: HEILBRONNER STRASSE 10			
Other_CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT, REEL 013983, FRAME 0637 Execution Date: April 15, 2003	City: PFORZHEIM State: Zip: 75179 Country: GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	Auditional marine(s) & address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the state of t			
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Tablés (27 OFP 2 44)			
Name:_RANDOLPH J. HUIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:_VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	Enclosed			
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	8. Deposit account number: 22-0493 Volpe and Koenig, P.C.			
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. RANDOLPH J. HUIS Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy 10 15 2003 Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014619 FRAME: 0463

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400	
Name [TYPE ATTORNEY'S NAM	ME HERE		
Address (line 1)	VOLPE AND KOENIG, P	.C.		
Address (line 2)	UNITED PLAZA, SUITE	1600		
Address (line 3)	30 SOUTH 17TH STREE	ET		
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 191	03		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 4	
	Number(s) or Patent Num		ional numbers attached	
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	• • •	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 04152003				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account		
		onal fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	22-0493	
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
RAN	DOLPH J. HUIS	Joseph	4/17/2003	
	of Person Signing No. 34 626	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014619 FRAME: 0464 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI "
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	EWALD FRETZ	04152003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
_		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address w s		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
	'	
•		1

PATENT

REEL: 014619 FRAME: 0465

Atty. Docket No. LBP-PT029 (19 889 ko)

ASSIGNMENT

Wiestaw Kramski, residing at Leipziger Strasse 10, 75217 Birkenfeld, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Joachim Schweizer, residing at Ellmendinger Strasse 13, 75217 Birkenfeld-Gräfenhausen, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Ewald Fretz, residing at In den Buchen 5, 75053 Gondelsheim, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

FASTENING OF A CONTACT ELEMENT

for which the undersigned ex	recuted an application for	United States	Letters Patent,
U.S. Patent Application No.	, filed		, 2003.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Kramski GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Heilbronner Strasse 10, 75179 Pforzheim, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all

1 of 4

REEL: 014619 FRAME: 0466

instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this Aday of April , 2003

(place)

Witness

Wiestaw Kramski

2 of 4

April	, 2003 at
Joachim Schweizer	(L.S.)
	Joachni Schre

REEL: 014619 FRAME: 0468



SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET UNDER 37 CFR §1.76

(1) Inventor Information

Inventor One Given Name:: Wiestaw Family Name:: Kramski

Postal Address Line One:: Leipziger Strasse 10

City:: Birkenfeld

Postal or ZIP Code:: 75217 Country:: Germany Citizenship Country:: Germany

Residence:: Birkenfeld, Germany

Inventor Two Given Name:: Joachim Family Name:: Schweizer

Postal Address Line One:: Ellmendinger Strasse 13 City:: Birkenfeld-Gräfenhausen

Postal or ZIP Code:: 75217 Country:: Germany Citizenship Country:: Germany

Residence:: Birkenfeld-Gräfenhausen, Germany

Inventor Three Given Name:: Ewald Family Name:: Fretz

Postal Address Line One:: In den Buchen 5 City:: Gondelsheim

Postal or ZIP Code:: 75053 Country:: Germany Citizenship Country:: Germany

Residence:: Gondelsheim, Germany

(2) Assignee Information

Name Line One:: Kramski GmbH

Address Line One:: Heilbronner Strasse 13 10

City:: Pforzheim
Postal or ZIP Code:: 75179
Country:: Germany

(3) Correspondence Information

Customer No.::

3624

Name Line One::

Randolph J. Huis

Name Line Two::

Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Telephone No.::

215-568-6400

(4) Application Information

Title Line One::

FASTENING OF A CONTACT ELEMENT

Total Drawing Sheets::

13

Drawing Type::

Formal Utility

Application Type::
Docket No.::

LBP-PT029 (19889 ko)

(5) Representative Information

Representative Customer No.:: 3624

(7) Foreign Priority Information

Foreign Application One::

102 17 666.3

Filing Date::

April 19, 2002

Country::

Germany

Priority Claimed::

YES

Foreign Application Two::

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

102 57 985.7

Filing Date::

December 12, 2002

Country::

Germany

Priority Claimed::

YES